
47

P2. ����� / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

���������� <For -00 & -02>

2 SA7067101 1 ��������� L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE

������ <For -01>

4 SA6971001 1 ��������� L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER

5 SA6974001 1 ��������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

6 060400516 2 ������� SCREW BIND M4X5

7 SA6969101 1 ����������� L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE

8 SA6970001 1 ������ TWIST SPRING B

9 048080142 1 ��������� RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

10 SA6972001 1 ������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE A

11 062400816 2 ������ SCREW PAN M4X8

12 SA6973001 1 ��������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE B

13 060400516 2 ������� SCREW BIND M4X5

14 SA7175001 1 ������������ L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY

15 SA6975001 1 ��������� TENSION STUD D

16 SA6976001 1 ��������� TENSION NUT

17 145446001 2 �������� DISC, TENSION

18 159805001 1 ����������� TENSION DISC PRESSER

19 154562101 1 ���������� PRE-TENSION SPRING B

20 SA3227001 1 ������� NUT(FT),M6

21 SA6977001 1 ������� TENSION RELEASE PIN

22 S52431000 1 ������� U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER

23 047301042 1 ���������� PIN SPRING ROLL AW3

25 SA6979001 1 ������������� LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

26 SA6539001 1 ������������ L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID

27 017400802 2 ������ BOLT M4X8

28 028040246 2 �������� WASHER SPRING 2-4

29 025040236 2 ��������� WASHER PLAIN M 4

30 SA6980001 1 ��������� LOWER SOLENOID SHAFT

31 155559001 1 ����� WASHER PLAIN

32 154599000 1 ���������� SOLENOID CUSHION

33 S04159000 1 ������ BAND, 1M

34 018400836 2 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X8

35 026040136 2 ��������� WASHER PLAIN S 4

36 018400836 3 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X8

RH-9820-401

4847

RH-9820-401

P2 .                    / Threading mechanism

< -00, -02 >

< -01 >

7

35
34

13

11

10

19
16

18

14

17 15

21 12

22

23
8

20

36

2

25 29

27
289

26

31

30

32

13

11

10

19
16

18

14

17 15 21

6

22

23

8

36

12

4

7

20

5

25 29

27
289

26

31

30

32

36
33

35
34

36
33



48

P2. ����� / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

���������� <For -00 & -02>

2 SA7067101 1 ��������� L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE

������ <For -01>

4 SA6971001 1 ��������� L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER

5 SA6974001 1 ��������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

6 060400516 2 ������� SCREW BIND M4X5

7 SA6969101 1 ����������� L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE

8 SA6970001 1 ������ TWIST SPRING B

9 048080142 1 ��������� RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

10 SA6972001 1 ������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE A

11 062400816 2 ������ SCREW PAN M4X8

12 SA6973001 1 ��������� LOWER THREAD GUIDE B

13 060400516 2 ������� SCREW BIND M4X5

14 SA7175001 1 ������������ L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY

15 SA6975001 1 ��������� TENSION STUD D

16 SA6976001 1 ��������� TENSION NUT

17 145446001 2 �������� DISC, TENSION

18 159805001 1 ����������� TENSION DISC PRESSER

19 154562101 1 ���������� PRE-TENSION SPRING B

20 SA3227001 1 ������� NUT(FT),M6

21 SA6977001 1 ������� TENSION RELEASE PIN

22 S52431000 1 ������� U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER

23 047301042 1 ���������� PIN SPRING ROLL AW3

25 SA6979001 1 ������������� LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

26 SA6539001 1 ������������ L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID

27 017400802 2 ������ BOLT M4X8

28 028040246 2 �������� WASHER SPRING 2-4

29 025040236 2 ��������� WASHER PLAIN M 4

30 SA6980001 1 ��������� LOWER SOLENOID SHAFT

31 155559001 1 ����� WASHER PLAIN

32 154599000 1 ���������� SOLENOID CUSHION

33 S04159000 1 ������ BAND, 1M

34 018400836 2 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X8

35 026040136 2 ��������� WASHER PLAIN S 4

36 018400836 3 �������� BOLT SOCKET M4X8

RH-9820-401

48

jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




